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COMPARATIVE STATEMENT for the corresponding Week in each of the Years from
1872 to 1875.

Corresponding
Week in

1872
1873
1874
1875

QUANTITIES SOLD.

WHEAT.

Qrs. Bus.

41,678 7
45,112 7
37,280 3
67,153 6

BARLEY.

Qrs. Bus.

27,550 1
27,146 6
26,815 3
24,780 1

OATS.

Qrs. Bus.

4,320 6
4,782 3
5,285 1
2,692 1

AVERAGE PRICES.

WHEAT.

S. d.

54 6
55 3
60 9
41 9

BARLEY.

s. d.

36 6
39 11
48 1
42 2

OATS.

s. d.

21 10
23 6
28 3
30 2

Statistical and Corn Department, Board of Trade,
March 20, 1876.

H. EEADER LACK,
Comptroller of Corn Returns.

COEN IMPOETED AND EXPOETED.

AN ACCOUNT showing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal Imported
into each division of the United Kingdom ; and the Quantities of British and Foreign
Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom, in the Week
ended the 18th March 1876.

Wheat
Barley
Oats
Eye
Pease
Beans .,
Indian Corn
Buckwheat
Bere or Bigg

Total of Corn (ex- )
elusive of Malt)... J

Wheatmeal or Flour
Barley Meal
Oat Meal
Eye Meal
Pea Meal
Bean Meal
Indian Corn Meal . . .
Buckwheat Meal ...

Total of Meal...

Total of Corn andl
Meal (exclusive of
Malt) 1

Malt (entered by 1
the Quarter) J

QUANTITIES IMPORTED INTO —

England.

Cwt.
374,112

27,162
98,396

269
10,517
24,268

182,158

716,882

Cwt.
39,710

1,238

"415

Scotland.

Cwt.
64,391
11,455

645

2,126

12,049

90,666

Cwt.
37,159

'"25

41,363 37,184

758,245

Quarters.

127,850

Quarters

Ireland.

Cwt.
29,178

••/

159,721

188,899

Cwt.
• ••

...

188,899

Quarters

The
United

Kingdom.

Cwt.
467,681

38,617
99,041

269
12,643
24,268

353,928

996,447

Cwt.
76,869

'l',238

"'440

78,547

1,074,994

Quarters.
.<..

QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM
THE UNITED KINGDOM.

British.

Cwt.
3,090
1,643
1,550

2,490

8,773

Cwt.
433

"435

868\

9,641

Quarters.
1,651

Colonial
and

Foreign.

Cwt.
5,795

"287

. "96

1,699

7,877

Cwt.
172

172

8,049

Quarters.

Total
Exported.

Cwt.
8,885
1,643
1,837

"2,586

M99

16,650

Cwt.
' 605

"-435

1,040

17,690

Quarters.
1,651

Statistical Office, Custom-house, London,
March 20, 1876.

S. SELDON,
Principal.


