COMPARATIVE STATEMENT for the corresponding Week in each of the Years from 1872 to 1875.

Corresponding	Qt	JANTITLES SO	AVERAGE PRICES.			
Week in	WHEAT.	BARLEY.	OATS.	WHEAT.	BARLEY.	OATS.
	Qrs. Bus.	Qrs. Bus.	Qrs. Bus.	s. d.	s. d.	s. d.
1872 1873 1874 1875	41,678 7 45,112 7 37,280 3 67,153 6	27,550 1 27,146 6 26,815 3 24,780 1	4,320 6 4,782 3 5,285 1 2,692 1	54 6 55 3 60 9 41 9	$\begin{array}{c cccc} 36 & 6 \\ 39 & 11 \\ 48 & 1 \\ 42 & 2 \end{array}$	21 10 23 6 28 3 30 2

Statistical and Corn Department, Board of Trade, March 20, 1876. H. READER LACK, Comptroller of Corn Returns.

CORN IMPORTED AND EXPORTED.

AN ACCOUNT showing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal Imported into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities of British and Foreign Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom, in the Week ended the 18th March 1876.

	Quai	TITIES IM	PORTED IN	QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM THE UNITED KINGDOM.			
	England.	Scotland.	Ireland.	The United Kingdom.	British.	Colonial and Foreign.	Total Exported.
Wheat Barley Oats Rye Pease Beans Indian Corn Buckwheat Bere or Bigg	Cwt. 374,112 27,162 98,396 269 10,517 24,268 182,158	Cwt. 64,391 11,455 645 2,126 12,049	Cwt. 29,178 159,721 	Cwt. 467,681 38,617 99,041 269 12,643 24,268 353,928	Cwt. 3,090 1,643 1,550 2,490 	Cwt. 5,795 287 96 1,699	Cwt. 8,885 1,643 1,837 2,586 1,699
Total of Corn (exclusive of Malt) }	716,882	90,666	188,899	996,447	8,773	7,877	16,650
Wheatmeal or Flour Barley Meal Oat Meal Rye Meal Pea Meal Bean Meal Indian Corn Meal Buckwheat Meal Total of Meal	Cwt. 39,710 1,238 415 41,363	Cwt. 37,159 25 	Cwt.	Cwt. 76,869 1,238 440 	Cwt. 433 435 868	Cwt. 172	Cwt. 605 435
Total of Corn and Meal (exclusive of Malt)	758,245	127,850	188,899	1,074,994	9,641	8,049	17,690
Malt (entered by the Quarter) }	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters. 1,651	Quarters.	Quarters. 1,651